PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8100433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUEST PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	11/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUEST THERMAL GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	6452 FIG STREET, UNIT A	
City:	ARVADA	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8234835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patentdocketing@polsinelli.com, jallabastro@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1401 LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088888-561749
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANAE ALLABASTRO
SIGNATURE:	/Janae Allabastro/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Quest Product Dev Corp Patent Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Quest Product Dev Corp Patent Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Quest Product Dev Corp Patent Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 508053279 REEL: 064514 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quest Product Development Corporation (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Colorado, is an owner of United States Patent No. 8,234,835 titled "Integrated Multilayer Insulation" and granted August 7, 2012, from Application No. 12/493,852 filed June 29, 2009 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all of its right title and interest in and to said Patent including any invention(s) described in the Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of the Patent (the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Quest Thermal Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado and having its principal place of business at 6452 Fig St., Unit A, Arvada, Colorado 80004 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all, right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to Assignor including \$50,000 paid to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights (including the Patent;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the Assignee that it has not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties; and

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has not previously conveyed any right or title to the Patent Rights to a third party, and has the right and title, and the undersigned below has authority to execute this Assignment, and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Rights to a third party.

86735581.2

PATENT REEL: 064514 FRAME: 0256

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assi the date indicated below.	gnor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon				
Date: 1601/5/2022	Quest Product Development Corporation By: Name:				
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
state of <u>Connecticut</u>)) ss. county of <u>Windham</u>)					
On this					
(SEAL) My commission expires:	Notary Public J				

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignor.

		Quest Thermal Group, LL	Quest Thermal Group, LLC	
Date:	Nov 21, 2022	By: Alan Kop	velove	
~		Name: <u>Alan B. Ko</u>	pelove	
		Title: Chief Exec	utive Officer	

86735581.2

PATENT REEL: 064514 FRAME: 0258